

التاريخ: 2025/04/15م

النتائج الأولية غير المدققة عن الربع الأول لعام 2025

يسر ادارة شركة الكروم العمانية أن تعلن عن النتائج الأولية غير المدققة عن الفترة المنتهية في 31.03.2025

البيان		مارس 2025	مارس 2024	الفرق
	النسبة	رع	رع	رع
اجمالي الايرادات	42%	1,425,138	1,001,106	424,032
ارباح (خسائر) استثمارات	42%	35,430	61,111	(25,681)
إجمالي مصاريف المبيعات	67%	(1,042,994)	(623,272)	(419,722)
إجمالي المصاريف الادارية	9%	(112,789)	(124,247)	11,458
صافي الربح/ (خساره) قبل الضريبة	3%	304,786	314,698	(9,912)
ضريبة الدخل المقدرة	3%	(45,718)	(47,205)	1,487
صافي الربح / (الخساره) بعد الضريبة المقدره	3%	259,068	267,493	(8,426)

Preliminary unaudited financial results for the First Quarter of 2025

The Management of Oman Chromite Company SAOG is pleased to announce the initial unaudited results for the period ended 31.03.2025

Descriptions	Mar-25	Mar-24	Difference	
	RO	RO	RO	Percentage
Total Income	1,425,138	1,001,106	424,032	42%
Income from investment	35,430	61,111	(25,681)	42%
Cost of sales	(1,042,994)	(623,272)	(419,722)	67%
General and Administration	(112,789)	(124,247)	11,458	9%
Profit / (Loss) before taxation	304,786	314,698	(9,912)	3%
Estimated Taxation	(45,718)	(47,205)	1,487	3%
Profit / (Loss) after taxation	259,068	267,493	(8,426)	3%